



2026:DHC:2460

\$~58

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RFA 847/2024

ROHAN BOOK COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Mr. Samama Suhail and Ms.
Aishwariya Raj, Advocate

versus

SACHIN TYAGI

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% 05.12.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 71004/2024 & CM APPL. 71005/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

RFA 847/2024, CM APPL. 71003/2024 (for condonation of delay of 132 days in filing the appeal) & CM APPL. 71006/2024 (for condonation of delay 18 days in refiling appeal)

2. The appellant has assailed rejection of plaint in a suit for damages on the ground that the suit did not disclose any cause of action.

3. Subject to appellant taking steps within one week, notice through all modes be issued to the respondent returnable on 05.03.2025 before Registrar.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 5, 2024/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any