



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 847/2024**
ROHAN BOOK COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Aishwarya Raj, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

SACHIN TYAGI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anshul Sharma with Mr. Chaaitanya
Jain, Advocates (9711731424)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **05.03.2025**

RFA 847/2024, CM APPL. 71003/2024 (for condonation of delay of 132 days in filing the appeal) & CM APPL. 71006/2024 (for condonation of delay 18 days in refiling appeal)

1. Respondent has been served through ordinary process (notice was received by his wife-Mrs. Shikha Tyagi).
2. Mr. Anshul Sharma, Advocate has put in appearance for the respondent. Let vakalatnama on behalf of respondent be filed within two weeks.
3. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 06.05.2025.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 5, 2025

vk